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" SPECH,

STATE ELECTRICITY COMMISSION ACT 1958
TARIFFS FOR THE SUPPLY OF ELECTRICITY

Pursuant to the Sixth Schedule of the State Electricity Commission Act
1958, notice is hereby given that the following revised rates will apply to
electricity supplied under Residential Tariffs. The following electricity
tariffs are effective on and from 1 November 1992, and will apply to
electricity accounts based on meter readings taken on or after 1 November
1992.

RESIDENTIAL
WINNER Tariff GH

Energy Prices
Peak Periods (7am to llpm Monday to Friday)

All consumption 20.13 ¢/kVWh
O0ff-Peak Periods (All other times)
All consumption 3.62 ¢/kWh

Residential Tariff GD and GR

First 1020 kWh/quarter 13.21 ¢/kVWh
Balance 13.87 ¢/kWh

0ff-Peak Load Hanéged Hater Beating Tariff Y6

All consumption 3.62 ¢/kWh
Supply under Tariff Y6 is available for six hours nightly for
permanently wired storage water heaters of approved types meeting
load management requirements.

0ff-Peak Storage Water Heating Tariff Y8

(Available only to installations currently taking supply under
this tariff)

All consumption 4.43 ¢/k¥h

Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for eight hours nightly for
permanently wired storage water heaters of approved types.
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0ff-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff Jé

All consumption 3.62 ¢/kWh ’
Supply under Tariff J6é is available for seven hours nightly plus

three hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space

heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction

with Tariff Y6.

Notice is hereby given that effective on and from 1 July 1993,

this tariff will only be available to installations taking supply .
under this tariff as at that date.

0ff-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J8

All consumption 4.43 ¢/kVWh
Supply under Tariff J8 is available for seven hours nightly plus
three hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space
heaters of approved types, where supply is not taken in
conjunction with Tariff ¥6. ~

Notice is hereby given that effective on and from 1 July 1993,
this tariff will only be available to installations taking supply
under this tariff as at that date.

Supply Charge - on each account rendered $ 16.05/quarter

RESALE PRICE

Price for reselling (applicable to premises such as caravan parks where the
proprietor is authorised under the Electric Light and Power Act to charge
customers for electricity actually used).

Maximum resale price where token or pre-payment meters are installed:
All consumption 13.87 ¢/kWh

Resale price where kilowatt ‘hour (kWh) meters are installed: as per Tariff
GD/GR
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The Victoria Government Gazetie (VGG) is published by
Tue Law PRINTER (PPSV) for the State of Victoria and is
produced in three editions.

VGG General is published each Wednesday and provides
information regarding Acts of Parliament and their effective
date of operation; Government notices; requests for tenders;
as well as contracts accepted. Private notices are also
published.

VGG Special is published any day when required for urgent
or special Government notices. VGG Special is made
available automatically to subscribers of VGG General.
VGG Periodical is published on Monday when required and
includes specialised information eg. Medical, Dental,
Pharmacist’s Registers, etc.

VGG is available by three subscription services:
General and Special—$160.00 each year
General, Special and Periodical—$212.00 each year
Periodical~$106.00 cach year

Subscriptions are payable in advance and accepted for a

period of one year. All subscriptions are on a firm basis and

refunds for cancellations will not be given.

All payments should be made payable to THE LAW PRINTER.
Subscription inquiries (03) 242 4600
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